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Ventura County Cross Country

Lake Casitas, California - 10/30/2009

Rankings
Event 5 Boys 3 Mile Run CC Sophomore
Name Year School Avg Mile Finals Points

1 Aaron Ramer 10 Thousand Oaks HS 5:40.7 17:01.85 1
2 Devin Borjas 10 Calabasas HS 5:43.3 17:09.74 2
3 Tommy Lopez 10 Thousand Oaks HS 5:49.2 17:27.47 3
4 Sho Kodera 10 Thousand Oaks HS 5:51.3 17:33.88 4
5 Charlie Yonko 10 Hueneme HS 5:51.6 17:34.75 5
6 Adam Lucero 10 Adolfo Camarillo HS 5:52.3 17:36.72 6
7 Bryan Bendik 10 Simi Valley HS 5:53.6 17:40.79 7
8 Kieran Giammichele 10 Ventura HS 5:54.9 17:44.43 8
9 Michael Spencer 10 Thousand Oaks HS 5:56.2 17:48.45 9
10 Shannon Frick 10 Newbury Park HS 5:57.1 17:51.09 10
11 Delfino Tinoco 10 Hueneme HS 5:57.2 17:51.40 11
12 John Clark 10 Simi Valley HS 5:58.3 17:54.76 12
13 Tamas Gaylay 10 Moorpark HS 5:58.5 17:55.25 13
14 Christain Giammichele 10 Ventura HS 5:59.3 17:57.89 14
15 Grant Smith 10 Newbury Park HS 6:00.4 18:00.98 15
16 Paydyn Linton 10 Buena HS 6:01.3 18:03.71 16
17 TJ Wuesthoff 10 Newbury Park HS 6:01.5 18:04.33 17
18 Tanner Shelton 10 Ventura HS 6:02.1 18:06.22 18
19 Christopher Mendoza 10 Simi Valley HS 6:05.3 18:15.91 19
20 lan Broderick 10 Adolfo Camarillo HS 6:06.3 18:18.78 20
21 Philip Angelo 10 Ventura HS 6:06.6 18:19.53 21
22 Austin Lasater 10 Newbury Park HS 6:07.3 18:21.84 22
23 Joseph Medina 10 Royal HS 6:07.7 18:23.12 23
24 Tyler Miles 10 Oak Park HS 6:09.2 18:27.51 24
25 Bryan Avendano 10 Newbury Park HS 6:09.7 18:29.03 25
26 Connor Tingley 10 Simi Valley HS 6:10.1 18:30.19 26
27 Brandyn Wagner 10 Moorpark HS 6:12.0 18:35.92 27
28 Philip Hess 10 Westlake HS 6:13.1 18:39.31 28
29 Keegan Cole 10 Buena HS 6:13.6 18:40.56 29
30 Brett Walters 10 Simi Valley HS 6:14.0 18:41.90 30
31 Omar Cervantes 10 Pacifica HS 6:15.8 18:47.20 31
32 Grady Schroeder 10 Calabasas HS 6:16.6 18:49.79 32
33 Hunter Crandall 10 Buena HS 6:17.4 18:52.22 33
34 Andrew Kwong 10 Thousand Oaks HS 6:18.2 18:54.57 34
35 Jorge Rebolledo 10 Moorpark HS 6:18.2 18:54.61 35
36 John Tupasi 10 Westlake HS 6:19.2 18:57.55 36
37 Eddie Baez 10 Fillmore HS 6:19.3 18:57.83 37
38 Matthew Teague 10 Thousand Oaks HS 6:20.3 19:00.91 38
39 Jordan Mendoza 10 Fillmore HS 6:20.6 19:01.60 39
40 Andy Khaw 10 Oak Park HS 6:20.9 19:02.64 40
41 Robin Allison 9 Nordhoff HS 6:21.0 19:02.98 41
42 Adrian Chavez 10 Westlake HS 6:21.3 19:03.84 42
43 Jesse Williams 10 Rio Mesa HS 6:22.0 19:05.91 43
44 Kevin Lu 10 Thousand Oaks HS 6:22.2 19:06.34 44
45 Eduardo Guzman SO Pacifica HS 6:22.4 19:07.09 45
46 David Enriquez 10 Thousand Oaks HS 6:23.5 19:10.27
47 Matthew Linman 10 Buena HS 6:24.5 19:13.28 46
48 Nicholas Velenzuela 10 Ventura HS 6:26.1 19:18.13 47
49 Alexander Gonzalez 10 Fillmore HS 6:26.2 19:18.47 48
50 Ryan Scott 10 Thousand Oaks HS 6:26.2 19:18.51

51 Theo Hernandez 10 Buena HS 6:27.9 19:23.71 49
52 James Huson 10 Royal HS 6:28.2 19:24._41 50



Valley Youth Conf. - A

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:04 PM

Ventura County Cross Country

Lake Casitas, California - 10/30/2009
Rankings

...-Event 5 Boys 3 Mile Run CC Sophomore

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Alex Chen

Juan Armendariz
Luke Zeolla
Jacob Sandoval
Alex McMahon
Jonathan Bogen
Christian Rodriguez
Matt Jefferis
Nick Martino
Andrew Frankel
Jose Munoz

Kyle Mogg

Daniel Tustin
Andres Sandoval
Rafael Ancheta
Luke Stasinis
Nick Lubag
Eduardo Valencia
Dylan Slater
Jonny Urban
Derek Povah

Leo Soriano
Gerardo Fuentes
Ruben Jaunillo
Sam Hirsch

Oree Stokelman
Javi Venegas
Paul Malinowski
Matthew Bacera
Matt Patterson
Kyle Heavy

Jason Kopstein
Steven Macias
Adrian Cabanban
Alex Farkas

Luis Rodriguez
Brandon Myers
Morey Spellman
Garrett O"Neill
Guillermo Acosta
James Haist
Carlos Salazar
Jordan Everett
Sal Martinez
Dylan Vargas
Christian Corona
Trevor Douglas
Taylor Tharp
Aaron Fassazadeh
Christian Portillo
Omar Uribe

Dylan Horwitz
Nolan Burkholder
Eduardo Osorio
Bradley Sturgeon

10
10
10

9

9
10
10
10
10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10
SO

9
10
10
10

9
SO
10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
SO
10
10
10
SO
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Thousand Oaks HS
Pacifica HS

Oak Park HS
Buena HS

Agoura HS

Adolfo Camarillo HS
Fillmore HS
Agoura HS

Oak Park HS
Calabasas HS
Nordhoff HS
Royal HS
Moorpark HS

Rio Mesa HS
Thousand Oaks HS
Royal HS
Pacifica HS
Pacifica HS
Agoura HS

Buena HS

Agoura HS
Nordhoff HS
Pacifica HS
Moorpark HS

Oak Park HS

Oak Park HS
Westlake HS
Adolfo Camarillo HS
Simi Valley HS
Westlake HS
Royal HS

Oak Park HS
Channel Islands HS
Moorpark HS
Westlake HS
Channel Islands HS
Moorpark HS
Calabasas HS
Buena HS
Pacifica HS
Thousand Oaks HS
Channel Islands HS
Newbury Park HS
Pacifica HS
Thousand Oaks HS
Moorpark HS
Newbury Park HS
Moorpark HS
Agoura HS

Buena HS
Nordhoff HS
Ventura HS
Calabasas HS
Hueneme HS
Thousand Oaks HS

NNANNASNANANANANANANANANANACDODODDOODONODODOONODOOOODOOOOOOIOOOOOO OO

:28.3
:29.1
:29.1
:29.3
:29.8
:29.8
:30.1
:30.6
:30.9
:32.9
:34.3
:34.9
:36.0
:36.9
:37.0
:37.2
:37.6
:38.2
:38.7
:39.5
:40.3
:40.4
41.1
41.4
44 .6
447
:46.0
:47.5
:47.9
:48.0
:51.3
t51.7
:52.2
:53.7
:55.3
:55.7
:56.2
:56.5
:56.7
:58.6
:00.2
:01.0
:01.1
:01.8
:01.8
:02.1
:02.3
:02.5
:03.1
:05.0
:05.5
:05.6
:05.9
:05.9
:07.8

19:24.79
19:27.10
19:27.23
19:27.69
19:29.21
19:29.34
19:30.03
19:31.64
19:32.49
19:38.43
19:42.91
19:44 .52
19:47.76
19:50.60
19:50.89
19:51.39
19:52.69
19:54.57
19:56.12
19:58.37
20:00.68
20:01.06
20:03.27
20:04.15
20:13.75
20:13.96
20:17.93
20:22.31
20:23.68
20:23.74
20:33.82
20:34.90
20:36.50
20:41.12
20:45.89
20:47.09
20:48.36
20:49.38
20:49.84
20:55.65
21:00.48
21:02.77
21:03.22
21:05.17
21:05.38
21:06.26
21:06.82
21:07.37
21:09.18
21:14.76
21:16.32
21:16.53
21:17.59
21:17.71
21:23.35

10/30/2009 Page 2

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67

69
70
71
72
73
74

76
77
78
79
80

81
82

83
84

85

86

87
88

89
90
91
92



Valley Youth Conf. - A Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 5:04 PM 10/30/2009 Page 3
Ventura County Cross Country
Lake Casitas, California - 10/30/2009
Rankings

...-Event 5 Boys 3 Mile Run CC Sophomore

108 Jose Joachin 10 Hueneme HS 7:08.6 21:25.62 93
109 Alejandro Arambula 9 Nordhoff HS 7:09.7 21:29.03 94
110 Lennon Palmquist 10 Agoura HS 7:10.4 21:31.03 95
111 James Schmidhauser 10 Adolfo Camarillo HS 7:12.0 21:35.91 96
112 Antonio Chavez 10 Moorpark HS 7:12.7 21:37.96
113 Armando Segura 10 Simi Valley HS 7:14.8 21:44.21 97
114 Brian Hertz 10 Agoura HS 7:16.2 21:48.35 98
115 Kevin Kunes 10 Ventura HS 7:17.5 21:52.34 99
116 Patrick Dunn 10 Moorpark HS 7:20.3 22:00.63
117 Marcel Herenandez 10 Ventura HS 7:21.2 22:03.42
118 Elias Espinosa SO Pacifica HS 7:21.3 22:03.72
119 Cory 0O Connell 10 Rio Mesa HS 7:22.2 22:06.51 100
120 Andrew Pit 10 Royal HS 7:22.5 22:07.24 101
121 Thomas Garcia SO Pacifica HS 7:23.1 22:09.32
122 Max Muscarella 10 Rio Mesa HS 7:25.9 22:17.47 102
123 Christopher Steiner 10 Oak Park HS 7:28.7 22:26.05
124 Caleb Arndt 10 Thousand Oaks HS 7:29.1 22:27.05
125 Justin Noddle 10 Agoura HS 7:32.2 22:36.55
126 Zachary Miller 10 Oak Park HS 7:32.5 22:37.45
127 Mathew Lopez 10 Pacifica HS 7:35.1 22:45.23
128 Steven Mynott 10 Rio Mesa HS 7:37.0 22:50.92 103
129 Lucas Smarker 10 Rio Mesa HS 7:37.4 22:51.96 104
130 Daniel Santa Cruz 10 Oak Park HS 7:37.4 22:52.02
131 Neil Koons 10 Oak Park HS 7:39.6 22:58.82
132 Kris Foster 10 Agoura HS 7:44.6 23:13.64
133 Robert Waddell 10 Rio Mesa HS 7:47.1 23:21.18 105
134 Trevor Jordan 10 Buena HS 7:58.2 23:54.50
135 Christian Aguilara SO Pacifica HS 8:00.0 23:59.79
136 Alberto Suarez 10 Hueneme HS 8:02.3 24:06.73 106
137 Tim Donahue 10 Agoura HS 8:04.1 24:12.26
138 Matt Grossman 10 Agoura HS 8:04.3 24:12.72
139 Morgan Purkiss 10 Moorpark HS 8:19.9 24:59.68
140 Asher Kunin 10 Calabasas HS 8:28.4 25:25.22 107
141 Blake Thomson 10 Rio Mesa HS 8:29.3 25:27.85
142 Dylan Lefever 10 Moorpark HS 8:46.0 26:17.89
143 Julio Adame 10 Channel Islands HS 9:12.6 27:37.59
144 Roberto Munoz 10 Fillmore HS 9:14.9 27:44_.45 108
145 Juan Agustin SO Pacifica HS 9:56.0 29:48.00

Team Scores

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9
1 Thousand Oaks HS 51 1 3 4 9 34 38 44
Total Time: 1:28:46.22
Average: 17:45.25
2 Newbury Park HS 89 10 15 17 22 25 86 87

Total Time: 1:30:47.27
Average: 18:09.46
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-.--.Event 5 Boys 3 Mile Run CC Sophomore
3 Simi Valley HS 94 7 12 19 26 30 77 97
Total Time: 1:31:03.55
Average: 18:12.71
4 Ventura HS 108 8 14 18 21 47 90 99
Total Time: 1:31:26.20
Average: 18:17.24
5 Buena HS 173 16 29 33 46 49 53 68
Total Time: 1:34:13.48
Average: 18:50.70
6 Moorpark HS 209 13 27 35 62 72 81 83
Total Time: 1:35:17.69
Average: 19:03.54
7 Oak Park HS 247 24 40 52 58 73 74 80
Total Time: 1:36:43.62
Average: 19:20.73
8 Adolfo Camarillo HS 253 6 20 55 76 96
Total Time: 1:37:23.06
Average: 19:28.62
9 Pacifica HS 258 31 45 51 65 66 71 85
Total Time: 1:37:08.65
Average: 19:25.73
10 Westlake HS 259 28 36 42 75 78 82
Total Time: 1:37:22.37
Average: 19:28.48
11 Calabasas HS 268 2 32 59 84 91 107
Total Time: 1:37:44.93
Average: 19:32.99
12 Royal HS 277 23 50 61 64 79 101
Total Time: 1:37:57.26
Average: 19:35.46
13 Fillmore HS 288 37 39 48 56 108
Total Time: 1:44:32.38
Average: 20:54.48
14 Hueneme HS 307 5 11 92 93 106
Total Time: 1:42:16.21
Average: 20:27.25
15 Agoura HS 335 54 57 67 69 88 95 98
Total Time: 1:40:06.84
Average: 20:01.37
16 Nordhoff HS 354 41 60 70 89 94
Total Time: 1:41:32.30
Average: 20:18.46
17 Rio Mesa HS 411 43 63 100 102 103 104 105

Total Time: 1:46:11.41
Average: 21:14.29



